PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

o

2 (10) * . 1.
3(2)

4 (4)

5 (17)
6 (18)
7 (11)
8 (12)

9 (3)

10 (9)

iy AR
& M
o R
14 (7) "ﬂ'

15
(16)

._,

1-13423

' 3-90118

212605

31206-9

467-061

770231

291111

85-9654

0-11816

256-447

210529

8-27579

672032

222209

772127

226313

09-9016

(R1) 12:45 ASCOT, 5f

Bet With Ascot Heritage Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

MAJOR JUMBO 21D
gr g Zebedee - Gone Sailing

49-10

JUSTANOTHERBOTTLE (IRE)14D 49-8

ch g Intense Focus - Duchess K

ENCORE D'OR 35D

b g Oasis Dream - Entente Cordiale

SPRING LOADED (IRE) 21
gr g Zebedee - Nisriyna

COPPER KNIGHT (IRE) 15D

b g Sir Prancealot - Mystic Dream

LINE OF REASON (IRE) (EX6) 5 D
br g Kheleyf - Miss Party Line

TANASOQ (IRE) 14 D

b g Acclamation - Alexander Youth

POLYBIUS 9BF

b g Oasis Dream - Freedonia

HADDAF (IRE) 7D

b g Dawn Approach - Deveron

GREEN POWER 28
b ¢ Kheleyf - Hakuraa

DOUGAN 24 BF
b g Dutch Art - Vive Les Rouges

JUMIRA BRIDGE 31D
b g Invincible Spirit - Zykina

EVERGATE 15D

b g Exceed and Excel - Lion Forest

ATLETICO (IRE) 15 D BF

b g Kodiac - Queenofthefairies

MUSCIKA 10
b g Kyllachy - Miss Villefranche

OPEN WIDE (usA) 8 D BF
b g Invincible Spirit - Nunavik

BARRINGTON (IRE) 15 D

b g Casamento - Mia Divina

69-8p

69-7

49 -6t

89-4

59-3

79-3

39-2

39-1

69-1v

49-1

49-1v

68-13

48-13v

48-12vl

48-12

J P Spencer
K A Ryan

Ger O'Neill (5)
D Carroll

Ben Curtis
R M H Cowell

A Kirby
P W D'Arcy

Rachel Richardson
(3)
T D Easterby

L Morris
P T Midgley

P Makin
P T Midgley

Oisin Murphy
D M Simcock

D Tudhope
J Tate

S De Sousa
J Gallagher

Rossa Ryan (3)
P D Evans

C O'Donoghue
R M H Cowell

L Dettori
R M H Cowell

Yuga Kawada
R Varian

S W Kelly
D O'Meara

M Dwyer
Mrs A J Perrett

Andrew Breslin (7)
M Appleby

101

101

100

99

97

96

96

100

99

94

94

94

92

92

91

91



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

18 (6) W 4/72106 MERHOOB (IRE) 14 D 68-11pl Tristan Price (7) 90

)+ 0 b g Cape Cross - Lady Slippers J Ryan
19 (5) ‘—.ﬂ 242622 POYLE VINNIE 24D 88-11b  J P Sullivan 90
! b g Piccolo - Poyle Dee Dee Mrs R Carr
20 ‘I I‘ 2410-90 FOXY FOREVER (IRE) 14 D 88 -0t JF Egan 88
(19) b g Kodiac - Northern Tara M Wigham

ATR VERDICT: Tanasoqg has an obvious chance on the back of his four-timer but the handicapper
may just have his mark now. With that in mind, preference is for SPRING LOADED, who was an
eyecatching ninth in the Wokingham and as that was his first run since November, there is likely to be
some improvement to come. Major Jumbo finished third in the big Royal Ascot handicap and can be
expected to go well once again, although he is up to a career-high mark now. Others who merit each-
way consideration are Haddaf, Line Of Reason and Polybius.

Top Tip: SPRING LOADED (4)
Watch out for: MAJOR JUMBO (1)

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Appstore

|‘ | DOYNLOAD FOR
W an>=200 |

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



