

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 12:45 ASCOT, 5f

Bet With Ascot Heritage Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (8)	A C	1-13423	MAJOR JUMBO 21 D gr g Zebedee - Gone Sailing	49-10	J P Spencer K A Ryan	103
2 (10)	***	3-90118	JUSTANOTHERBOTTLE (IRE) 14 D ch g Intense Focus - Duchess K	49-8	Ger O'Neill (5) D Carroll	101
3 (2)	M	212605	ENCORE D'OR 35 D b g Oasis Dream - Entente Cordiale	6 9 - 8p	Ben Curtis R M H Cowell	101
4 (4)		31206-9	SPRING LOADED (IRE) 21 gr g Zebedee - Nisriyna	69-7	A Kirby P W D'Arcy	100
5 (17)		467-061	COPPER KNIGHT (IRE) 15 D b g Sir Prancealot - Mystic Dream	4 9 - 6t	Rachel Richardson (3) T D Easterby	99
6 (18)		770231	LINE OF REASON (IRE) (EX6) 5 D br g Kheleyf - Miss Party Line	89-4	L Morris P T Midgley	97
7 (11)		291111	TANASOQ (IRE) 14 D b g Acclamation - Alexander Youth	59-3	P Makin P T Midgley	96
8 (12)	***	85-9654	POLYBIUS 9 BF b g Oasis Dream - Freedonia	79-3	Oisin Murphy D M Simcock	96
9 (3)		0-11816	HADDAF (IRE) 7 D b g Dawn Approach - Deveron	39-2	D Tudhope J Tate	100
10 (9)		256-447	GREEN POWER 28 b c Kheleyf - Hakuraa	39-1	S De Sousa J Gallagher	99
11 (13)	* *	210529	DOUGAN 24 BF b g Dutch Art - Vive Les Rouges	69-1v	Rossa Ryan (3) P D Evans	94
12 (15)	M	8-27579	JUMIRA BRIDGE 31 D b g Invincible Spirit - Zykina	49-1	C O'Donoghue R M H Cowell	94
13 (20)		672032	EVERGATE 15 D b g Exceed and Excel - Lion Forest	49-1v	L Dettori R M H Cowell	94
14 (7)		222209	ATLETICO (IRE) 15 D BF b g Kodiac - Queenofthefairies	68-13	Yuga Kawada R Varian	92
15 (16)		772127	MUSCIKA 10 b g Kyllachy - Miss Villefranche	4 8 - 13v	S W Kelly D O'Meara	92
16 (14)		226313	OPEN WIDE (USA) 8 D BF b g Invincible Spirit - Nunavik	4 8 - 12v1	M Dwyer Mrs A J Perrett	91
17 (1)		09-9016	BARRINGTON (IRE) 15 D b g Casamento - Mia Divina	48-12	Andrew Breslin (7) M Appleby	91

18 (6)	4/72106	MERHOOB (IRE) 14 D b g Cape Cross - Lady Slippers	68-11p1	Tristan Price (7) J Ryan	90
19 (5)	242622	POYLE VINNIE 24 D b g Piccolo - Poyle Dee Dee	8 8 - 11b	J P Sullivan Mrs R Carr	90
20 (19)	2410-90	FOXY FOREVER (IRE) 14 D b g Kodiac - Northern Tara	8 8 - 9t	J F Egan M Wigham	88

ATR VERDICT: Tanasoq has an obvious chance on the back of his four-timer but the handicapper may just have his mark now. With that in mind, preference is for SPRING LOADED, who was an eyecatching ninth in the Wokingham and as that was his first run since November, there is likely to be some improvement to come. Major Jumbo finished third in the big Royal Ascot handicap and can be expected to go well once again, although he is up to a career-high mark now. Others who merit eachway consideration are Haddaf, Line Of Reason and Polybius.

Top Tip: SPRING LOADED (4) **Watch out for:** MAJOR JUMBO (1)





AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



